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Hoe is de behandeling van hartfalen begonnen?

* Digoxine (nog geen bewijs)

* Furosemide (geen bewijs)

e Spironolactone (nog geen bewijs)
* Nitraat
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Eerste studies in patiénten met ernstig hartfalen

* Digoxine (nog geen bewijs)
Furosemide (geen bewijs)

e Spironolactone (nog geen bewijs)
Nitraat

+ ACE-inhibitor??

The New England
Journal of Medicine

eCopyright, 1987, by the Massachusents Medical Society

Volume 316 JUNE 4, 1987 Number 23

P PR EFFECTS OF ENALAPRIL ON MORTALITY IN SEVERE CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE
PePRRPPPRRPRR Results of the Cooperative North Scandinavian Enalapril Survival Study (CONSENSUS)
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Abstract To evaluate the influence of the angiotensin- gressive heart failure (a reduction of 50 percent), whereas
converting-enzyme inhibitor enalapril {2.5 to 40 mg no difference was seen in the incidence of sudden cardiac
per day) on the prognosis of severe congestive heart death.
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Table 1. Base-Lineg Clinical Characteristics of Patients in the Two

Treatment Groups.
CHARACTERISTIC TREATMENT GROUF
PLACEBO EMALAPRIL
(M = 126} = 127
g an

Age (yr) 70 71
Sex

Female 29 kI

Male T 70
Etiologic factors
Coronary anery disease 74 72
Previous myocardial infarction 4 47
Carchomyopathy 16 14
Drug therapy
Digitalis 94 92
Beta-blocker 2 4
Diuretics

Furosemide (mean dose) 98 (200 mg) 98 (210 mg)

Spironolactone (mean dose) 35 (80 mg) 30 (B0 mg)

Any other diaretic 10 14
Vasodilators

lsosorbide dinitrate 45 47

Enalapril vs placebo
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Head-to-head comparison

@ Hydralazine and isosorbide dinitrate (H-ISDN) ST
@ Angiotensin-converting-enzyme inhibitor (ACEIl) :  Dose-response study
. Minera'oconicoid receptor antagonist (MRA) ............................................

B Beta-blocker
® Digoxin MERIT-HF

V-HeFT Il USCP CIBIS-2
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Digoxin?

NEJM 1997
® Inclusion between 1991-1993

® N=3403 vs. 3397 patients
® All patients were in SR
® LVEF <45%

THE EFFECT OF DIGOXIN ON MORTALITY AND MORBIDITY IN PATIENTS WITH

® 87% used = 0.25mg digoxin (high dose)

Dizoxin
CHARACTERISTIC (N=3397]
Age (vr) — mean £5D 63.4x11.0
Ejection fraction — mean +5D 28689
Median duration of CHF — mo 17
Concomitant medications

Diuretics 21.2
ACE inhibitors 04.1
Nitrates 421

PLacERO
(M=3403)
635108

28.4+80

16

322

04.8

43.1

Death or Hospitalization Due to

Mortality from Any Cause (%)

Worsening Heart Failure (%)

40
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204

HEART FAILURE

THE DIGITALIS INVESTIGATION GROUP*
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Dutch DECISION STUDY - low dose Dig

Effect low dose digoxin in heart failure

Figure 3. All-Cause Mortality Rates by Serum Digoxin Concentration Groups
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http://www.umcg.nl/

@ H-ISDN @ Angiotensin receptor blocker (ARB)

# MRA lvabradine Head-to-head comparison
@ Beta-blocker ' Implantable cardioverter defibrillator/ P
- surgery cardiac resynchronization therapy ('CDICRT) : ------------------------------------------- :

® Angiotensin receptor neprilysin inhibitor (ARNI) i Dose-response study

--------------------------------------------
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1. Rate vs. rhythm control
CARE-HF Heart Mate || in atrial ﬂbn);ltation (AF)

2. Exercise prescription




Management of HFrEF

To reduce mortality - for all patients
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Optitratie van HF medicatie?
EJHF 2021

Trial Drug Endpoint HR
Effect at 25 mg QD by 0.69
All-cause 30 days study design (0.54, 0.89)
Eplerenone mortality Overall effect 42.6 mg QD 0.85
Starting dose: {mfgr;}fgrl]lt%‘-;-}up, overall (0.75, 0.96)
EPHESUS 25mg QD
Effect at 25 mg QD by 0.63
Target dose: Sudden cardiac 30 days study design (0.40, 1.00)
50 mg QD death Overall effect
mean folowp, | BT |6 64 S
_ 0.65
Sacubitrilivalsartan | ~_ oo Effect at 30 days Most patients (0.45-0.93)
PARADIGM-HF | 977103 mgBID | | et "o o el | maintained at
(randomized at for heart failure (median follow-up, target dose 0.80
target dose) 97 months) (0.73, 0.87)
Empagliflozin Cardiovascular Effect at 12 days 10 mg QD 0.42
_ 1 death and (0.19-0.92)
EMPEROR- Stf{;“r’;g g’g‘** hospitalization | Effect at 28 days 10 mg QD " :ﬁ?ﬂm
Reduced or urgent visit - - - -
. Effect in overall trial
Target dose: fﬂ;ﬁr&?ﬂ? (median follow-up, 10 mg QD (© ED];.?DBB?}
10 ma QD 16 months) : :

Conventional Sequencing

(ol ACE inbibiitor or angictnsin recaptor biocker
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Lipterasion fo targer doses at aach step
Typicaly roguines § months o morg
Rapid Sequencing
o |+
Step 2
Step 3 Minaralocorticold receptor

antagonist

AN 3 sraps achicved within 4 wooks
Uiptaradion &0 target doses tharcafbor



One size fits all?



ATTR — amyloidose




Nederlandse data - prevalentie
| HPT™(n-08) | HP"™“(n-5)  lpvale | |

720
.060
.003
.860
.640
.830

Age at diagnosis, years + SD

Hypertension
Diabetes Mellitus type Il
Myocardial Infarction
Rhythm

Sinus rhythm

Atrial fibrillation

Atrial flutter
Clinical

Systolic blood pressure
(mmHg)

Diastolic blood pressure
(mmHg)

IVSD (mm)

LVMi

LVEF (%)
Laboratory

NTproBNP (ng/L)

eGFR (ml/min * 1.73 m2)

Creatinine (umol)

ALAT (1U/L)

72.7+7.8
49.0%
79.2%
39.6%
21.9%

62.5%
34.4%
3.1%

139.0 (125.0, 154.0)

73.0 (62.0, 82.0)
10.0 (9.0, 12.0)
95.0 (77.0, 121.0)
55.0 (50.0, 58.0)

1490.0 (687.0, 2490.5)
48.5 (37.0, 72.0)
106.0 (85.0, 143.0)
19.5 (14.0, 25.0)

73.9+12.6
80.0%
28.6%
42.9%
14.3%

71.4%
28.6%
0.0%

139.0 (129.0, 160.0)

66.0 (62.0, 77.0)
12.5(11.0, 13.0)
118.0 (108.0, 144.0)
55.0 (55.0, 55.0)

1275.0 (962.0, 1594.0)
52.0 (43.0, 58.0)
116.0 (104.0, 137.0)
22.0 (15.0, 29.0)

.610

480
.032
.053
.980

.900
.930
460
.380

Prospective screening study
LVEF > 40%
Elevated NTproBNP

NYHA II-1ll + diuretics

ATTR-CM

N

Tubben, ... Van der Meer, EJHF 2024



Behandelopties voor ATTR-CM

Liver

transplant, tafamidis, NNC6019-0001 %,
patisiran¥*, diflunisal*, NIOO06*
inotersen*,

vutrisiran*

Folded TTR Folded Misfolded _ o
tetramers monomers monomers Oligomers Amyloid fibrils

Deposition of
amyloid fibrils in the
myocardium

Inhibit
production of
TTR (RNAI)

TTR tetramer

stabilisers

Amyloid breakdown
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